03/31/2015



U.S. PTO 14/545066

Form PTO-1595 ( OMB No. 0651-0 103671703	03/23/2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
03/23 15 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: GREEN CLEAN SCIENTIFIC, INC.					
GUY J. LESTICIAN	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1251 WEATHERSTONE CT					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) FEB 1, 2015	Street Address: 1201 WEW TILLION ON THE STREET					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: RESTON					
Joint Research Agreement	State: VIRGINIA					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20194					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  DOCKET NO. GCU-105A FILED HEREWITH	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: DEIRDRA M. MEAGHER, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:	Part of clush # 2011 for \$ 1,040.00)   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Street Address: 121 STATE HWY 31, SUITE 600						
City: FLEMINGTON	8. Payment Information					
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08822						
Phone Number: 908 788 0077	Deposit Account Number					
Docket Number: GCU-105A  Email Address: inventionsunlimited@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Lundan Sm	Movember 19, 2014					
DEIRDRA M. MEAGHER  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

03/24/2015 EEKUBAY1 00000079 14545066

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0884

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-01) Docket Number (Optional) I

**ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** GCU-105A

Whereas, IWe,	GUY J. LESTICIA	N of E. STROUDS	BURG, PA. here	eafter	
		nted certain new a NG DRIVERS WI			ANCED VARIABLE
I for which an	application for a	United States Pat	ent was filed on	-	
Application N	lumber/_	*****	•		
X for which an ap	plication for a U	nited States Pater	nt was executed	on November 1	19, 2014, and
		TFIC, INC. hereir s is C/O STEVEN \		ATHERSTONE (	COURT, RESTON, VA 20194
desirous of acqui	ring the entire rig	ght, title and intere	est <sup>c</sup> in <sup>n</sup> trie same;		
acknowledged, a assign and transfand the entire rig United States, IN United States Pause and behoof;	nd other good a fer unto said as ght, title and int Ve hereby autho itent to said ass and for the use be granted, a	nd valuable consisignee the full and erest in and to a prize and request ignee, of the entiand behoof of his fully and entire	ideration, I/We, id exclusive right ny and all Pate the Commission re right, title, and legal represent	the applicant(s) to the said involves which may her of Patent and interest in artitives, to the function of th	eceipt whereof is ), by these presents do sell, vention in the United States be granted therefor in the lid Trademarks to issue said and to the same, for his sole lill end of the term for which been held by me had this
Executed this 1 s	t_day of FEBR	JARY 201 5.	•		
At FLEMINGTO	ON NJ 08822.				,
		•		Lluy Jo	Latician
State of	)	SS:		GUY J. LES	TICIAN (Signature)
County of	)	<b>33</b> .			
Before me perso	nally appeared s	aid			
and acknowledge	ed the foregoing	instrument to be t	nis free act and o	teed this	ordered the state of the state
day of	, 20_		¥		, <b>.</b>
Seal		•			(Nótary Public)
			e entire interest or t	heir representative	(s) are required. Submit multiple
forms if more than one D Total of <u>1 form</u>	•	J, See below".	**		,

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0885** 

**RECORDED: 03/23/2015**